  Listing Constructional Data Report (CDR)
Report Number 130815040GZU-001 Original Issued: 23-Dec-2013 Revised: None
Standard(s)
Applicant Manufacturer
Address Address
Country Country
Contact Contact
Phone Phone

NA
FT825CB, FT860CR, FT860CB, FT860CRS, FT860CBG are identical with FT825CR, except
different model designation.
FT862CB, FT862CRS, FT862CBG are identical with FT862CR,  except different model
designation.
FT865PP, FT1625PP, FT1665PP are identical with FT824PP,  except different model
designation.
FT862CR is identical with FT825CR except that FT862CR employs a smaller Main Unit, and
without cart.
FT824PP is similar with FT825CR except the upper chamber of Main Unit,
Flat warming plate
Description
The product covered by this report is a household, indoor use, cord connected popcorn
machine, provided with a non-detachable power supply cord terminated with a 3-wire grounding
type plug.
FT825CR, FT825CB, FT860CR, FT860CB, FT860CRS, FT860CBG, FT862CR, FT862CB,
FT862CRS, FT862CBG, FT824PP, FT865PP, FT1625PP, FT1665PP
FT825CR, FT825CB,
FT860CR, FT860CB,
FT860CRS,
FT860CBG
Model No Warming Heater
120V, 60Hz, 850W
Model Similarity
Discharging Method of Kettle
Overturning
ED 16.3.15 (1-Jan-13) Mandatory
Report No. 130815040GZU-001
IMPERIAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
Page 3 of 33 Issued: 23-Dec-2013
Revised: None
Photo 1 - External view of Models FT825CR
  Hot Caution Label  Printed on the Filter Plate fo r all models.
Photo 1A - External view of Models FT824PP
3.0 Product Photographs
1
2
Marking
position
3
34
ED 16.3.15 (1-Jan-13) Mandatory
Report No. 130815040GZU-001
IMPERIAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
Page 4 of 33 Issued: 23-Dec-2013
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 1B - External view of Models FT824PP
Photo 2 - External view of Model FT862CR
The filter plate shall be secured in place by screwing for all models.
Marking
position
ED 16.3.15 (1-Jan-13) Mandatory
Report No. 130815040GZU-001
IMPERIAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
Page 5 of 33 Issued: 23-Dec-2013
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 3 - External view of all models, Bottom view
Photo 4 - External view of Models FT825CR
4
5
6
ED 16.3.15 (1-Jan-13) Mandatory
Report No. 130815040GZU-001
IMPERIAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
Page 6 of 33 Issued: 23-Dec-2013
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 5 - External view of Model FT862CR
Photo 6 - Internal view of Model FT824PP
ED 16.3.15 (1-Jan-13) Mandatory
Report No. 130815040GZU-001